WHEREAS, the City identified 911 Rapid Response through a cooperative 
purchasing agreement that can provide a brush truck in the amount of $326,000 that 
meets the specifications required by Fire Department; and 

WHEREAS, the City intends to contract with 911 Rapid Response in the amount 
of three hundred twenty-six thousand dollars and zero cents ($326,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, funding was approved in the Capital Fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council that the Mayor is 
authorized to execute a contract to purchase a brush truck from 911 Rapid Response in 
the amount of $326,000.00. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution is effective six days after